(R-2003-519)

RESOLUTION NUMBI	ER R
ADOPTED ON	OCT 2 1 2002

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of the City of San Diego, that the City Manager is hereby authorized and empowered to execute, for and on behalf of said City, a contract extension option with American Asphalt South, Inc. [Agreement], for rubberized emulsion aggregate slurry coating of various streets city wide, under the terms and conditions set forth in the Agreement on file in the office of the City Clerk as Document No. RR
297206

, together with any reasonably necessary modifications or amendments thereto which do not increase project scope or cost and which the City Manager shall deem necessary from time to time in order to carry out the purposes and intent of this project and agreement.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the expenditure of an amount not to exceed \$2,616,380 from Street Division Operating Fund 10440, is hereby authorized, solely and exclusively for the purpose of providing funds for the above project.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Auditor/Comptroller, upon advice from the administrating department, to transfer any excess funds to the appropriate reserve.

APPROVED: CASEY GWINN, City Attorney

By

Cristie C. McGuire Deputy City Attorney

CKM:ai

Aud.Cert:2300317

Or.Dept:Trans/Street Div.

R-2003-519

Form=auagr.frm

The City of San Diego CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

CERTIFICATE OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE

ORIGINATING DEPT, NO.:

2300317

940

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the money required for the allotment of funds for the purpose, set forth in the foregoing resolution is available in the Treasury, or is anticipated to come into the Treasury, and is otherwise unallotted.

Amou	unt	t \$2,616,380				Fund		10440		
Purpose Authorizing the expenditure of fund for "Rubberized Emulsion Aggregate slurry Coating of										
		Various	Streets	City Wide	e Group S-7'				Fund, Fund	d 10440.
Date		09/19/2002			By: Marily					
AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT										
ACCTG.	CY				AC	CCOUNTING DA	OPERATION	BENF/	T	
LINE 001	PY 0	FUND 10440	DEPT 940	org. 2509	ACCOUNT 4209	ORDER 005760	ACCOUNT	EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT \$2,616,380.00
	<u></u>				1			TOTAL A	MOUNT	\$2,616,380.00
		4.5								FUND OVERRIDE
		** .		CERTIF	ICATION O	F UNENC	JMBERED	BALANCE		
Treasur same a anticipa	ry, o are t ated o Ex	or are are to be dra to come in ceed \$	ticipated wn, and nto the	d to com d that th Treasury	ne into the	Treasury, ey now ad it of said ap	to the cree ctually in the opropriation	dit of the a ne Treasur	appropriations, together	are actually in the on from which the r with the moneys cumbered.
Date						Ву				
								DITOR AND CO	MPTROLLER'S	S DEPARTMENT
ACCTG.	CY			·	AC	JOB	OPERATION	BENF/		
LINE	PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	ORDER	ACCOUNT	EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT
	-									
							-			
	1							TOTAL A	MOUNT	
AC-361 (RE	EV 2-9:	2)							AC	fund override 2300317

